

CONSULTANTS • ENVIRONMENTAL • GEOTECHNICAL • MATERIALS • FORENSICS

May 25, 2017

Gina Keenan WDNR/RR 1300 W. Clairemont Avenue Eau Claire, WI 54701 Gina.Keenan@Wisconsin.gov

Re: Request for a bid deferment for the DairiConcepts site, W888 Chili Road, Chili, Clark County, Wisconsin. AET Project No. 03-05510. WDNR BRRTS No. 03-10-545212.
PECFA No. 54420-9999-88.

Dear Ms. Keenan:

We request approval for a bid deferment at the DairiConcepts site to cover the costs of monitoring well abandonment at the site. On May 24, 2017 street paving operations on Chili Road damaged monitoring well MW-2A. Upon inspection, damage to the well was not repairable and we abandoned the well. There are existing wells both up and down gradient that will still be used to monitoring the groundwater plume and we do not anticipate replacing monitoring well MW-2A at this time.

We request a bid deferral to complete the following tasks:

- Abandon groundwater monitoring well MW-2A (20 feet).
- Prepare and submit monitoring well abandonment form.

We are requesting a deferral of \$962.70 to cover the costs of this scope of work. I have included a table outlining the additional costs. If you have any questions, I can be reached at 715-861-5045.

Sincerely, American Engineering Testing, Inc.

Michael K. Neal, Professional Hydrologist Geomorphologist

Phone: 715-861-5045 Cell Phone: 715-894-6455 Email: <u>mneal@amengtest.com</u>





Usual and Customary Standardized Invoice #21 January 2017 - June 2017



PECFA #: 54420-9999-88	Vendor Name: American Engineering Testing, Inc.		
BRRT's #: 03-10-545212	Invoice #:	U&C Total \$	962.70
Site Name: DairiConcepts	Invoice Date:	Variance to U&C Total \$	-
Site Address: Chili, WI	Check #:	Grand Total \$	962.70

TASK	TASK DESCRIPTION	SERVICES	ACTIVITY CODE	ACTIVITY REFERENCE CODE DESCRIPTION	UNIT	٢	MAX UNIT COST	UNITS	TOTAL MAX
8	Well Abandonment	Consultant	WAB05	Coordination	Site	\$	162.86	1 \$	162.86
8	Well Abandonment	Consultant	WAB20	Bentonite Pellets (50lb bag - 1/4" pellet)	Bag	\$	10.82	0.5 \$	5.41
8	Well Abandonment	Consultant	WAB30	Primary Mob/Demob	Site	\$	362.25	1 \$	362.25
36	Change Order Request		COR05	Change Order Request (cost cap exceedance requests)	Change Order	\$	381.78	1 \$	381.78